DOC # 0129984

3972672007

04:17 PM

Official Record
Recording requested By
NEVADA BANK & TRUST

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$17.00 Page 1 of 1
RPTT. Page 1 bf 1
Recorded By: LB

Book- 235 Page- 0677



Recording Requested by and Return To:

Nevada Bank & Trust P.O. Box 807 Caliente, Nevada 89008

Mail Tax Statement To: Matt & Heather Young P. O. Box 714

Caliente, NV 89008

APN: 003-121-17

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS NE	VADA BANK & TRU	ST COMPANY	is / are the	is / are the present owner(s) of a		
promissory note dated	3/8/2007 executed by			Matt & Heather Young		
		_//			1	
in the amount of	\$89,000			ust executed by th		
said note wherein	FIRST AMERICAN	I TITLE COMPAN	Y OF NEVADA	s named as Truste	ee, recorded	
February 12, 2007	as document n	umber: <u>128</u>	369 in book: _	228_page:	577	
of <u>O</u>	FFICIAL R	ecords, in the Of	fice of the Recor	der of	LINCOLN	
County, Nevada, and						
			_ /			
WHEREAS the under	rsigned as the present	beneficiary of the	deed of trust desire	e to change the Trus	tee therin,	
and,		The state of the s				
unu,				*		
WHEREAS the	undersigned further d	lesire to have the p	roperty hereinafter	mentioned reconve	yed	
	eason of the payment	76.		7%		
	odoon of the payment					
NOW, THERES	FORE, the undersigned	d does hereby app	oint the undersigne	ed as Trustee under	the	
	eed of trust in the plac		The state of the s			
	ts therein imposed, and	- 1				
			1 '			
arriver the second seco	knowledged, the under	-				
	EY to the Person or Pe					
property covere	ed by said Deed of Tru	ıst now held by sai	d Trustee under th	e terms of said Deed	d of	
Trust.			/			
Dated this 20th	day of	September, 20	07			
			NEVAD	A BANK & TRU	ST CO. BY:	
			_ 7/	D	7)	
seal 🛊	VICTOR	IA ANN CARTER		Made	raid	
ş ^r		the sales of Meyada	1	Char Bradshaw		
!	la la	F 7 , 59, [4	<u> </u>	Cilai biaushav	,	
STATE OF NEVADA	You for the My on pro-	020. Nov. 9, 2008	i į			
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	TO COLOR FOR THE CHART STORE HE WASHING		۳,			
No.	/ ./		2007 bafara m	o a Notoni Bublio	anneared	
Dated this 20th		eptember	1	e, a Notary Public		
Char Brads	haw kr	nown to me to be the	ne person describe	ed in and who acknow	wedged	
that s/he executed the abov	e instrument.	. N	1.1.1	1.		
		71,	store A	m (ist	-	
				Natani Bublia		
				Notary Public		